

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/25/20
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON STP 2035(15) C/1

CONTRACT ID : 20G204
 CALL ORDER : 004
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/20/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BURLINGTON STP 2035 (15) C/1 - LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF
 CHITTENDEN, CITY OF BURLINGTON, AT THE INTERSECTION OF
 COLLEGE STREET AND THE VERMONT RAILWAY, INC. RAILROAD
 CROSSING (DOT CROSSING INVENTORY NO. 837-102H),
 APPROXIMATELY 465 FEET WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF BATTERY
 STREET AND COLLEGE STREET.

TOWN(S) : BURLINGTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE
 CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE IN ADVANCE OF
 THE FUTURE RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS AT THIS LOCATION.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID			
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 669,987.00	100.0000%			
		(1) 110909070710		()				
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1200.00				
0010 203.31	SAND BORROW	45.000 CY	60.00000	2700.00				
0015 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	360.000 CY	17.00000	6120.00				
0020 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	6.000 CY	150.00000	900.00				
0025 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	120.000 CY	39.00000	4680.00				
0035 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	55.000 CY	60.00000	3300.00				
0040 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1.000 CWT	350.00000	350.00				
0045 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/25/20
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON STP 2035(15) C/1

CONTRACT ID : 20G204

		(1) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	2.000 CY	2050.00000	4100.00
0055 601.2605	12" CPEP(SL)	50.000 LF	360.00000	18000.00
0060 601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	25.000 LF	360.00000	9000.00
0065 601.2625	30" CPEP(SL)	80.000 LF	360.00000	28800.00
0070 604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE (3-FOOT DIAMETER)	1.000 EACH	4500.00000	4500.00
0075 604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE (4-FOOT DIAMETER)	1.000 EACH	5400.00000	5400.00
0080 604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE (5-FOOT DIAMETER)	1.000 EACH	7200.00000	7200.00
0085 604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (4-FOOT DIAMETER)	1.000 EACH	5700.00000	5700.00
0090 604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER (5-FOOT DIAMETER)	1.000 EACH	7850.00000	7850.00
0095 604.418	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	1.000 EACH	4400.00000	4400.00
0100 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	13.000 MGAL	10.00000	130.00
0105 616.315	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	80.000 LF	65.00000	5200.00
0110 618.15	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7.000 TON	250.00000	1750.00
0115 622.10	INSULATION BOARD (4" THICK)	0.100 MFBM	3000.00000	300.00
0120 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	95.00000	3800.00
0125 630.15	FLAGGERS	1000.000 HR	10.00000	10000.00
0130 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	8600.00000	8600.00
0135 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 09/25/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/25/20
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON STP 2035(15) C/1

CONTRACT ID : 20G204

		(1) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00
0145 632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	50000.000 DL	1.00000	50000.00
0150 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	172400.00000	172400.00
0155 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	142560.00000	142560.00
0160 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	1800.00000	5400.00
0165 651.15	SEED	5.000 LB	50.00000	250.00
0170 651.18	FERTILIZER	13.000 LB	15.00000	195.00
0175 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.100 TON	1500.00000	150.00
0180 651.35	TOPSOIL	15.000 CY	75.00000	1125.00
0185 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	5.00000	200.00
0190 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00
0195 653.10	HAY MULCH	0.100 TON	1500.00000	150.00
0200 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	50.000 CY	2.00000	100.00
0205 653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	5.000 EACH	130.00000	650.00
0210 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	100.000 LF	3.00000	300.00
0215 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	2.000 EACH	25.00000	50.00
0220 675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	2.000 EACH	25.00000	50.00
0225 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC)	70.000 LF	35.00000	2450.00
0230 678.25	PULL BOX, STANDARD	1.000 EACH	900.00000	900.00
0235 678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (8") (PVC)	25.000 LF	68.00000	1700.00
0240 679.25	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON STP 2035(15) C/1

CONTRACT ID : 20G204

		(1) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (N. A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	1.00000	1.00
0250 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING TRASH AND RECYCLING RECEPTACLES)	1.000 EACH	2250.00000	2250.00
0255 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE EXISTING BENCH)	1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00
0260 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN AND SURFACE TRACK)	50.000 LF	140.00000	7000.00
0265 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	50.000 LF	25.00000	1250.00
0270 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL CASING PIPE) (48")	40.000 LF	1500.00000	60000.00
0275 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DECONTAMINATION OF FILTRATION EQUIPMENT)	LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00
0280 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (DEWATERING)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00
0285 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PROVIDE FRACTIONATION TANK AND FILTRATION EQUIPMENT)	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00
0290 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL)	LUMP	43500.00000	43500.00
0295 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER TESTING)	LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00
0300 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	30.000 TON	300.00000	9000.00
0305 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	8.000 TON	125.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	669,987.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	669,987.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	669,987.00